AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT

Contract: Agreement between City of Rapid City and Hills
Materials Company for Northridge Reservoir Access
Road Chip Seal, Project No. 16-2335/CIP No.51103.

Background Data: Original Contract Date: 6/14/2016
Owner: City of Rapid City
Contractor: Hills Materials Company

Nature of Amendment:. Increase of contract price from $34,203.00 to
$43,269.05.

Owner and Contractor hereby agree to modify the above referenced Agreement as set
forth in this Amendment. All provisions of the Agreement not modified by this or previous

Amendments remain in effect. The effective date of this Amendment is:
CITY OF RAPID CITY Hills Materiajs Company
By: /32
Mayor
Date: Date: gr/ _7//4-
7 7
ATTEST:

By:

Finance Officer

Date:




